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ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS -  Casua l  E lec t ions  -  Panchayats  -  Conduct  o f  -  Not i f ied .

S.O, No,89 /  ZOI4ITNSEC/PE-I Dated the 27tn August ,  2014

ORDER:

The appended Not i f icat ion wi l l  be publ ished in  an ext ra-ord inary issue of  the

Nagapatt inam Distr ict Gazette dated the 28th August, 2074.

(pr8ppn6 ronlFlo Gg;frg;o$ €b6Ddnru 4gananrtug)
(By Order  of  the Tami l  Nadu State Elect ion Commiss ion)

Enc l . :  Append ix  and  Annexure

,-a. -<--q 6; -,.^-"'
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

Osurounmfr
Secretary

To

The Branch Manager ,
Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notif ication)

-  wi th  a request  to  publ ish the Not i f icat ion in  the Extra-ord inary issue of  the
Nagapat t inam Dist r ic t  Gazet te on 28,8.2014 wi thout  fa i l  and to  supply
10 copies of  the Gazet te Not i f icat ion to  th is  Commiss ion.

The Distr ict Election Off icer/Distr ict Collector, Nagapatt inam
The Returning Off icer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the Distr ict Election Off icer/Distr ict Collector, Nagapatt inam
The State Elect ion Of f icer /Commr,  of  Rura l  Development  and Panchayat  Raj ,  Chennai -15.

Copy to :
The Pr inc ipa l  Secretary to  Govt . ,  Rura l  Development  and Panchayat  Raj  Dept . ,  Chennai  9
The Computer  Programmer,  TNSEC -  to  arrange to launch in  the websi te  on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Sect ion . .  for  documentat ion.



filai, Oanannr{
APPE N DIX

etOoileane
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act ,  1994 (Tami l  Nadu Act  27 of  L994)  and ru le  24 of  the Tami l  Nadu
Panchayats (Elect ions)  Rules,  1995,  the Tami l  Nadu State Elect ion Commiss ion,  for  the
purpose of f i l l ing up of the casual vacancies in the off ices of the Ward Members of panchayats

and/or Presidents of Vi l lage Panchayats specif ied in the Table annexed to this Notif ication,
hereby ca l ls  upon the e lectors of  the sa id wards and Vi l lage Panchayats to  e lect  ward members
of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Vi l lage Panchayats, as the case may be, in
accordance wi th  the fo l lowing programme of  e lect ion: -

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1.  Pub l ica t ion  o f  pub l i c  no t ice  o f  e lec t ion  and
commencement  o f  rece ip t  o r  no .n inu f ions  28 '08 '2074

2.  Last  date for  making nominat ions

3.  Scrut iny of  nominat ions

4.  Wi thdrawal  o f  candidatures

5.  Date of  Pol l

04.09.2014

0 5 . 0 9 . 2 0 1 4

08 .09 .2014

1 8 . 0 9 . 2 0 1 4

1 1 , 0 0  A . M  t o
3 . 0 0  P . M

1 1 . 0 0  A , M

Upto  3 .00  P .M

7 .00  A ,M to
5 . 0 0  P . M

8 . 0 0  A . M .6.  Date of  commencement  of  count ing of  votes 22.O9.2014

7.  Date  be fore  wh ich  the  e lec t ion  sha l l  be
comple ted 23.09.2014

(pt8pfrU ronlFlo G9fr90$ -?$6utdffu 45ananntug)
(By Order  of  the Tami l  Nadu State Elect ion Commiss ion)

N. -<__n 6jr,.*t
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

6lcua:nmfr
Secretary



The Table

District : \agapattinam

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl .  No.  Panchayat  Union

r 1 ) ( 2 \

1

2

3

4

Ko l l i dam

Mayi laduthura i

S i r ka l i

Ward No.
( 3 )

Keela iyu r

K i l ve lu r

Mayi laduthura i

Sembanarkoi l

5

1

2

14

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl .  No.  Panchayat  Union Vi l lage  Panchayat

( 1 ) (3 )( 2 )

1

2

3

Ala lasundram

Chozhampet ta i

Nangoor

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

S l . N o . Panchayat  Union Vi l lage  Panchayat Ward No.

(4 )(3 )(2 )( 1 )

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B

9

1 0

1 1

T 2

Kee la i yu r

Kee la i yu r

Keela iyur

Keela iyur

Keela iyur

K i l ve lu r

K i l ve lu r

K i l ve lu r

K i l ve lu r

K i l ve lu r

K i l ve lu r

K i l ve lu r

Pa laku r ich i

Pa laku ruch i

Thi rupoondi  West

Vet ta ikarani ruppu

V i lun thamavad i

Anthakudi

A th ipu l i yu r

Kakkazhani

Kurumanagud i

Radhamanga lam

Siga r

Thevur

6

9

1

B

9

4

1

7

1

5

2

6



District : Nagapattinam

The Table

Venman i

Edamana l

Erukku r

Kodiyampalayam

Kodiyampalayam

Kunnam

Nal lav inayagapuram

Pacha ipe rumana l l u r

Thandavankulam

Th i ru ka rugavoor

K i l i yanu  r

K i l i yanu r

Komal

Kothangudy

Kothangudy

Me la i yu r

Me la i yu r

Paala iyur

Pa ruth ig ud i

Setth u r

Thi ruvalangadu

Thiruvalangadu

Vazhuvur

Kada langud i

Korkai

Mayi laduthura i  Rura l

Moovalur

13  K i l ve lu r

14  Ko l l i dam

15  Ko l l i dam

16  Ko l l i dam

17  Ko l l i dam

1B Ko l l i dam

19  Ko l l i dam

20  Ko l l i dam

21  Ko l l i dam

22 Kol l idam

23 Kuthalam

24 Kuthalam

25  Ku tha lam

26  Ku tha lam

27 Kuthalam

28  Ku tha lam

29 Kuthalam

30 Kuthalam

31  Ku tha lam

32  Ku tha lam

33  Ku tha lam

34 Kuthalam

35  Ku tha lam

36 Mayi laduthu ra i

37 Mayi laduthu ra i

38  May i l adu thu ra i

39  May i l adu thu ra i



Distr ict  :  Nagapatt inam

The Table

Moovalur

Needur

Ponnur

Th i rumanga lam

Aga raorath u r

Manjakol la i

S ikkal

Themangalam

Kidanga l

Kidarankondan

Kondathur

Maru thampa l l am

Pagasala i

Parasalur

Thala iyudayavar  ko i lpathu

Thala iyudayavar  ko i lpathu

Th i ruchempa l l i

Kanniyakudi

Kath i ru  ppu

Nangoor

Poombuhar

Thi ruvenkadu

Manakkud i

Vadugoor

Athala iyur

Edaiyathangudi

Kat tumavadi

40 May i lad  u th  u  ra  i

4 7  M a y i l a d  u t h  u  r a  i

4 2  M a y i l a d  u t h  u  r a  i

4 3  M a y i l a d u t h u r a i

44  Nagapat t inam

45 Nagapat t inam

46 Nagapat t inam

47 Nagapat t inam

48 Sembanarko i l

49  Sembanarko i l

50  Sembanarko i l

51  Sembanarko i l

52  Sembanarko i l

53  Sembanarko i l

54  Sembanarko i l

5 5  S e m b a n a r k o i l

5 6  S e m b a n a r k o i l

5 7  S i r k a l i

5 8  S i r k a l i

5 9  S i r k a l i

6 0  S i r k a l i

6 1  S i r k a l i

6 2  T h a l a i n a y a r

63 Tha la inayar

64 Th i rumaruga l

65  Th i rumaruga l

66  Th i rumaruga l

6

9

5

2

5

2

9

7

1

7

B

B

6

2

1

4

3

6

3

B

3

6

3

6

B

9

2



District : Nagapattinam

The Table

Marungur

Thi rukannapuram

Th i rupuga lu r

Vadakarai

Vi rgudi

Annapettai

Ayakkaranpulam -  4  Seth i

Chet t ipu lam

Chet t ipu lam

Karuppampu lam

Maruthur  Nor th

Panchanath iku lam West

Pira nth iya n ka ra i

Sembodai

Thennadar

Vanduvancher i

67 Thi rumarugal

68 Thi rumarugal

69 Thi rumarugal

7O Thi rumarugal

7 l  Th i rumaruga l

72 Vedaranyam

73 VedaranYam

74 VedaranYam

75 Vedaranyam

76 Vedaranyam

77 Vedaranyam

7B Vedaranyam

79 Vedaranyam

BO Vedaranyam

B1 VedaranYam

82 VedaranYam

3

'l
I

7

1

2

B

5

5

7

9

2

5

6

9

5

5

(prflpprU r-or16la: G5fr5a: S6Ddru q5eomriu4)

(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

N -<-4) G\*-J
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

6lcura:nmfr
SecretarY


